## Durham Park Water Supply Corp Rates & Service Fees

Rate Schedule revised effective March 1, 2023.

Membership Fee (Transferable or Refund).  Minimum Monthly Charge, no monthly consumption  From 0 gallon to 2,000 gallons per month (\$24.26 min + \$16.54 > 2000 gal)  From 2,001 gallons to 6,200 gallons the rate per 1,000  From 6,201 gallons to 10,500 gallons the rate per 1,000  From 10,501 gallons to 15,500 gallons the rate per 1,000  From 15,501 gallons to 20,500 gallons the rate per 1,000  From 20,501 gallons to 25,500 gallons the rate per 1,000  From 25,501 gallons or more the rate per 1,000	\$24.26 \$40.80 \$3.56 \$3.73 \$4.46 \$5.00 \$6.01 \$7.17	\$200.00
Charge for Returned Checks		\$30.00
Late charge (when payment is made after the 20 <sup>th</sup> of the month.), Penalty total is 10% of bill, plus \$10.00.	6 of bill +	\$10.00
Transfer Fee Membership		\$25.00
Customer Service Inspection Fee		\$50.00
Service & reconnect fee .		\$50.00
Fee to restore service for disconnected meter due to a delinquent account or other violation of Service Agreement. Plus unpaid charges INCLUDING: minimum monthly service, trip charge for disconnect and new membership if necessary.  Admin Fee for excessive customer issue: \$50.00 first 3 hours, then can assess \$25.00/per hr		
Trip Service Charge		\$17.50
Meter Test Fee		\$75.00
Water Operator Hourly Rate for services rendered (per operator)		\$35.00
Water Rationing Violations:  1st Violation 2nd Violation 3rd Violation *  * Plus customer water will be shut off and subject to Reconnect fee \$50.00 and Trip Charge of \$17.50  CIP fee for 3/4" inch Meter (New service, existing tap, includes a new meter)  CIP fee for 1" inch Meter (New service, existing tap, includes a new meter)		700.00 000.00
Equity buy-in fee for 3/4" inch Meter (New Service & Tap, includes a new meter Equity buy-in fee for 1" inch Meter (New Service & Tap, includes a new meter Equity buy-in fee for 1" inch Meter (New Service & Tap, includes a new meters).		000.00